TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397721

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Loan Agency Services Limited		09/07/2016	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	hibu Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Merrick Avenue	
City:	East Meadow	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11554	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4137067	BEYOND YELLOW	
Registration Number:	3506946	BEYOND YELLOW PAGES	
Registration Number:	4168562	CHATTERHUB	
Registration Number:	4154889	CHATTERHUB	
Registration Number:	1854655	THE ONE BOOK	
Registration Number:	3281915	WEBREACH	
Registration Number:	4027015	WEFORIA	
Registration Number:	1821232	WOLLEY SEGAP	
Registration Number:	3756368	YELLOW BOOK	
Registration Number:	3756369	YELLOW BOOK	
Registration Number:	3791740	YELLOW BOOK	
Registration Number:	4166439	YELLOWBOOK	
Registration Number:	4336919	YELLOWBOOK	
Registration Number:	4403647	YELLOWBOOK 360	
Registration Number:	3801438	YELLOWBOOK.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125584229

Email: demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele DeMarco
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele DeMarco/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release Executed#page1.tif source=IP Release Executed#page2.tif source=IP Release Executed#page3.tif source=IP Release Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "IP Release"), effective as of 7 September , 2016, is made by Global Loan Agency Services Limited, as security agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (herein in such capacity, the "Security Agent") in favor of hibu Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this IP Release, but not defined herein, have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Security Agent and the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Security Agent a lien on and continuing security interest in all of the Intellectual Property included in the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Security Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2014 (the "IP Security Agreement"), for the purpose of recording the security interest with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2014, at Reel 5229, Frame 0572;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Security Agent are parties to that certain Release Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which the Security Agent is required to execute and deliver this IP Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Grantor, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Security Agent hereby releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges its lien on, and any and all security interests in, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property Collateral and assigns and pledges to the Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

SECTION 2. Further Assurances. The Security Agent shall, at the request and expense of the Grantor, timely take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable under applicable law, execute and deliver any additional documents and other papers, and perform any additional acts that may be necessary or desirable to evidence the release and termination of the Security Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and to consummate and make effective the transactions contemplated by this IP Release.

SC1:4196413.2

SECTION 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Release and the rights and obligations of the parties under this IP Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this IP Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer as of the date first listed above.

Global Loan Agency Services Limited

By:

Name: Title:

Anthony Stanford Transaction Manager

Signature Page to IP Release

Schedule 1
Intellectual Property Collateral

Mark	Reg. No. or App. No.	Date
BEYOND YELLOW	4137067	May 1, 2012
BEYOND YELLOW PAGES	3506946	September 30, 2008
CHATTERHUB	4168562	July 3, 2012
CHATTERHUB	4154889	June 5, 2012
THE ONE BOOK	1854655	September 20, 1994
WEBREACH	3281915	August 21, 2007
WEFORIA	4027015	September 13, 2011
WOLLEY SEGAP	1821232	February 15, 1994
YELLOW BOOK	3756368	March 9, 2010
YELLOW BOOK	3756369	March 9, 2010
YELLOW BOOK	3791740	May 25, 2010
YELLOWBOOK	4166439	July 3, 2012
YELLOWBOOK	4336919	May 21, 2013
YELLOWBOOK 360	4403647	September 17, 2013
YELLOWBOOK.COM	3801438	June 15, 2010

Schedule I to IP Release

SC1:4196413.2

RECORDED: 09/07/2016